SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3225/2012

NAVEEN KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.B.I

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5794 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr B.P.Padhy, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As last chance counter affidavit is to be filed before 13.12.2012. List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any formal order to that effect from this Court.

> (S.G.SHAH) REGISTRAR

hј

www.ecourtsindia.com