S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2001/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2013 in CRLM No.9696/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDER SHEKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TH.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

With S.L.P.(Crl.) No.2345 of 2013

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.7591-7592 of 2011.

Let notice be served on the sole respondent, both in the usual course and also through its Standing counsel.

 $\,$  In the meantime, the proceedings before the  $\,$  Trial  $\,$  Court shall remain stayed.

[ T.I. Rajput ]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ] Assistant Registrar