## SECTION-IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1388 and 1389 OF 2013

CHANDRA SHEKHAR

... Appellants

**VERSUS** 

STATE THROUGH CBI

... Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

These appeals are by special leave granted vide this Court's order dated 09.09.2013.

It is submittar138813p.pdfed that common sole respondent State through Central Bureau of Investigation in both the matters is represented through Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

It is further submitted that service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal in both the matters is complete.

It is further submitted that common original record has been received from the Trial Court and the same is available in the Court room for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeals above mentioned are therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of November, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate
- 2. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/