SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.9652-9653/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLMA No. 16994/2013,11/11/2013 in CRLMA No. 16997/2013,11/11/2013 in WPCRL No. 1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SRI CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI Respondent(s)

Date: 19/01/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sibo Shankar Mishra, Adv. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag the matter with Criminal Appeal No. 1375-1376 of 2013.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Asstt. Registrar

Note: Crl.A. Nos. 1375-1376/2013 is listed as a tagged matter (Main matter-Crl. A.1392/2013), as Item No. 102, before Court No. 1 on 20.01.2015.