## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 24605-24606/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 9652-9653/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/11/2013 in CRLMA No. 16994/2013 11/11/2013 in CRLMA No. 16997/2013 11/11/2013 in WPCRL No. 1862/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SRI CHAND Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CBI Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date: 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

No orders are required to be passed in CrlMP No. 24605-24606/2013(Application for stay).

List the special leave petitions on  $6^{\text{th}}$  September, 2016 as directed earlier.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER